

Vista del Sol Drive Improvements

Bid Date: February 23, 2017

ATKINS NORTH AMERICA

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	BAIN CONSTRUCTION		CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount

DAN WILLIAMS		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	
Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: BASE BID ITEMS

1	50	STA	100-6002	PREPARING ROW	\$ 166.00	8,300.00	\$500.00	25,000.00
2	1281	SY	104-6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	\$ 10.60	13,578.60	\$7.00	8,967.00
3	223	LF	104-6022	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$ 5.60	1,248.80	\$5.00	1,115.00
4	21,408	SY	105-6043	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPHALT PAV (0"-6")	\$ 1.20	25,689.60	\$3.00	64,224.00
5	11,499	CY	110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	\$ 1.45	16,673.55	\$6.00	68,994.00
6	18,520	CY	110-6003	EXCAVATION (RETENTION POND)	\$ 8.25	152,790.00	\$6.00	111,120.00
7	14,002	CY	132-6004	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY B)	\$ 3.40	47,606.80	\$4.00	56,008.00
8	1	LS	170-6001	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$ 38,982.00	38,982.00	\$45,000.00	45,000.00
9	62	EA	192-6004	PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL)	\$ 22.25	1,379.50	\$25.00	1,550.00
10	9,638	SY	192-6017	VEGETATION BARRIER (WEED BARRIER)	\$ 2.10	20,239.80	\$2.50	24,095.00
11	134	EA	192-6074	TREE (MIN 2" CAL) (B&B)	\$ 289.00	38,726.00	\$300.00	40,200.00
12	44	EA	192-6076	MULTI-TRUNK TREE (MIN 4" CAL)	\$ 365.00	16,060.00	\$400.00	17,600.00
13	10,165	CY	247-6366	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR5) (FNL POS)	\$ 27.35	278,012.75	\$38.00	386,270.00
14	10,703	SY	247-6388	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR5)(6")	\$ 8.00	85,624.00	\$8.00	85,624.00
15	34,213	SY	251-6086	REWORK BS MTL (TY C) 10" (DENS CONT)	\$ 1.00	34,213.00	\$4.00	136,852.00
16	5,211	GAL	310-6006	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	\$ 5.95	31,005.45	\$5.00	26,055.00
17	7,490	TON	341-6041	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC- A PG 70-22	\$ 72.50	543,025.00	\$70.00	524,300.00
18	12,940	CY	400-6003	EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	\$ 8.70	112,578.00	\$1.00	12,940.00
19	1,822	LF	402-6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	\$ 4.25	7,743.50	\$6.50	11,843.00
20	224	LF	416-6003	DRILL SHAFT (30IN)	\$ 347.00	77,728.00	\$375.00	84,000.00
21	33	CY	420-6007	CL. A CONCRETE (CHANNEL)	\$ 398.00	13,134.00	\$400.00	13,200.00
22	86	CY	422-6015	APPROACH SLAB	\$ 269.00	23,134.00	\$275.00	23,650.00
23	297	CY	432-6023	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON) (DRY)(8")	\$ 100.00	29,700.00	\$70.00	20,790.00
24	64	CY	432-6041	RIPRAP(SPECIAL)	\$ 135.00	8,640.00	\$170.00	10,880.00

\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
\$2.50	\$3,202.50	\$10.00	\$12,810.00
\$2.00	\$446.00	\$4.00	\$892.00
\$1.30	\$27,830.40	\$2.00	\$42,816.00
\$9.00	\$103,491.00	\$8.00	\$91,992.00
\$9.00	\$166,680.00	\$8.00	\$148,160.00
\$9.00	\$126,018.00	\$4.00	\$56,008.00
\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$18.00	\$1,116.00
\$2.00	\$19,276.00	\$1.50	\$14,457.00
\$375.00	\$50,250.00	\$260.00	\$34,840.00
\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00
\$45.00	\$457,425.00	\$24.00	\$243,960.00
\$10.00	\$107,030.00	\$6.00	\$64,218.00
\$2.00	\$68,426.00	\$1.00	\$34,213.00
\$4.50	\$23,449.50	\$4.00	\$20,844.00
\$85.00	\$636,650.00	\$72.00	\$539,280.00
\$8.60	\$111,284.00	\$3.00	\$38,820.00
\$7.00	\$12,754.00	\$2.00	\$3,644.00
\$310.00	\$69,440.00	\$225.00	\$50,400.00
\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$420.00	\$13,860.00
\$450.00	\$38,700.00	\$240.00	\$20,640.00
\$100.00	\$29,700.00	\$140.00	\$41,580.00
\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$340.00	\$21,760.00

25	195	LF	450-6042	PEDESTRIAN GUARDRAIL	\$ 310.00	60,450.00	\$300.00	58,500.00	\$105.00	\$20,475.00	\$70.00	\$13,650.00
26	230	LF	454-VDS-01	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (10 IN)	\$ 6.80	1,564.00	\$7.00	1,610.00	\$85.00	\$19,550.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
27	762	LF	464-6005	RC PIPE (CL III) (24IN)	\$ 58.00	44,196.00	\$60.00	45,720.00	\$95.00	\$72,390.00	\$85.00	\$64,770.00
28	986	LF	464-6007	RC PIPE (CL III) (30IN)	\$ 101.00	99,586.00	\$90.00	88,740.00	\$315.00	\$310,590.00	\$140.00	\$138,040.00
29	74	LF	464-6008	RC PIPE (CL III) (36IN)	\$ 129.00	9,546.00	\$120.00	8,880.00	\$165.00	\$12,210.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00
30	2	EA	465-VDS-02	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET BOX (16 GRATE)	\$ 22,890.00	45,780.00	\$25,000.00	50,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00
31	2	EA	465-VDS-03	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET BOX (22 GRATE)	\$ 31,715.00	63,430.00	\$35,000.00	70,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$80,000.00
32	2	EA	465-VDS-04	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE BOX (UNDER MEDIAN)	\$ 3,167.00	6,334.00	\$4,500.00	9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
33	2	EA	465-VDS-05	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE BOX (UNDER SIDEWALK)	\$ 2,010.00	4,020.00	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	4	EA	465-6002	MANH (COMPL) (PRM) (48IN)	\$ 3,225.00	12,900.00	\$3,750.00	15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00
35	3	EA	465-6275	JUNCTION BOX (MANHOLE)	\$ 6,556.00	19,668.00	\$7,250.00	21,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
36	5	EA	465-VDS-06	3 GRATE TYPE I INLET	\$ 6,028.00	30,140.00	\$7,500.00	37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
37	1	EA	465-VDS-07	3 GRATE TYPE III INLET	\$ 5,660.00	5,660.00	\$6,700.00	6,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
38	1	EA	466-6099	30 IN HEADWALL W/ DISSIPATORS	\$ 3,640.00	3,640.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
39	1	EA	466-6101	36 IN HEADWALL W/ DISSIPATORS	\$ 3,951.00	3,951.00	\$5,500.00	5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
40	1	EA	466-VDS-08	HEADWALL STRUCTURE (CONC CHANL OUTFALL)	\$ 4,835.00	4,835.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
41	1	LS	500-6001	MOBILIZATION	\$ 69,640.00	69,640.00	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
42	18	MO	502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$ 871.00	15,678.00	\$3,500.00	63,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00
43	1752	SY	506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$ 17.00	29,784.00	\$11.00	19,272.00	\$20.00	\$35,040.00	\$15.00	\$26,280.00
44	1752	SY	506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$ 1.10	1,927.20	\$4.00	7,008.00	\$9.00	\$15,768.00	\$4.00	\$7,008.00
45	73	EA	506-6035	SAND BAGS FOR EROSION CONTROL	\$ 28.80	2,102.40	\$5.00	365.00	\$6.50	\$474.50	\$5.00	\$365.00
46	10,544	LF	506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	\$ 1.70	17,924.80	\$3.00	31,632.00	\$2.50	\$26,360.00	\$2.50	\$26,360.00
47	10,544	LF	506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$ 1.10	11,598.40	\$1.00	10,544.00	\$0.60	\$6,326.40	\$0.30	\$3,163.20
48	284	LF	506-6040	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTALL)	\$ 2.50	710.00	\$4.00	1,136.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,420.00
49	284	LF	506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$ 1.65	468.60	\$1.00	284.00	\$1.75	\$497.00	\$1.00	\$284.00
50	1	LS	508-5000	BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING AND CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	\$ 4,500.00	4,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
51	3,562	SY	508-6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	\$ 14.50	51,649.00	\$15.00	53,430.00	\$25.00	\$89,050.00	\$14.00	\$49,868.00
52	19,449	LF	529-6008	CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY II)	\$ 13.25	257,699.25	\$12.00	233,388.00	\$12.00	\$233,388.00	\$10.00	\$194,490.00
53	223	LF	529-6008	CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY II) (Traffic Control)	\$ 13.25	2,954.75	\$17.00	3,791.00	\$25.00	\$5,575.00	\$10.00	\$2,230.00
54	153	SY	530-6004	DRIVEWAY (CONC.)	\$ 55.50	8,491.50	\$60.00	9,180.00	\$85.00	\$13,005.00	\$40.00	\$6,120.00

55	173	SY	530-6005	DRIVEWAY (ACP)	\$ 30.50	5,276.50	\$25.00	4,325.00	\$60.00	\$10,380.00	\$20.00	\$3,460.00
56	1,139	SY	530-6006	DRIVEWAY (SURF TREAT)	\$ 1.90	2,164.10	\$25.00	28,475.00	\$8.50	\$9,681.50	\$15.00	\$17,085.00
57	10,195	SY	531-6002	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5")	\$ 30.25	308,398.75	\$38.00	387,410.00	\$38.00	\$387,410.00	\$35.00	\$356,825.00
58	2	EA	531-6005	CURB RAMPS (TY2)	\$ 818.00	1,636.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
59	3	EA	531-6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$ 1,780.00	5,340.00	\$1,500.00	4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
60	13	EA	531-6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$ 1,035.00	13,455.00	\$1,000.00	13,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00
61	1048	LF	550-6001	CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$ 21.60	22,636.80	\$30.00	31,440.00	\$17.00	\$17,816.00	\$28.00	\$29,344.00
62	8	EA	610-6214	IN RD IL AM (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED	\$ 6,771.00	54,168.00	\$7,500.00	60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
63	19	EA	610-6215	IN RD IL AM (TY SA) 40T-8-8 (250W EQ) LED	\$ 7,343.00	139,517.00	\$8,000.00	152,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$123,500.00
64	4,186	LF	618-6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (TRENCH)	\$ 11.50	48,139.00	\$12.00	50,232.00	\$12.00	\$50,232.00	\$10.00	\$41,860.00
65	755	LF	618-6024	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE)	\$ 27.80	20,989.00	\$29.00	21,895.00	\$26.00	\$19,630.00	\$25.00	\$18,875.00
66	4,990	LF	620-6007	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE	\$ 3.00	14,970.00	\$3.00	14,970.00	\$3.00	\$14,970.00	\$3.00	\$14,970.00
67	9,980	LF	620-6008	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$ 3.00	29,940.00	\$3.00	29,940.00	\$3.00	\$29,940.00	\$3.00	\$29,940.00
68	8	EA	624-6001	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)	\$ 967.00	7,736.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00
69	4	EA	624-6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON	\$ 1,080.00	4,320.00	\$1,100.00	4,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
70	3	EA	628-6032	ELEC SRV TYA 240/480 100 (NS) SS (E) PS (U)	\$ 7,807.00	23,421.00	\$8,500.00	25,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
71	13	EA	644-6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	\$ 654.00	8,502.00	\$600.00	7,800.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
72	1	EA	644-6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$ 512.00	512.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
73	6	EA	644-6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	\$ 313.00	1,878.00	\$175.00	1,050.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
74	145	LF	662-6061	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (DOT)	\$ 2.85	413.25	\$4.00	580.00	\$2.75	\$398.75	\$2.00	\$290.00
75	120	LF	662-6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	\$ 2.85	342.00	\$4.00	480.00	\$2.75	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$240.00

76	5	EA	662-6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (ARROW)	\$ 108.00	540.00	\$150.00	750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
77	1	EA	662-6081	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (DBL ARROW)	\$ 108.00	108.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
78	1	EA	662-6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) (WORD)	\$ 108.00	108.00	\$150.00	150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
79	189	LF	662-6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (DOT)	\$ 0.36	68.04	\$1.00	189.00	\$0.35	\$66.15	\$1.50	\$283.50
80	8,303	LF	662-6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$ 0.36	2,989.08	\$1.00	8,303.00	\$0.35	\$2,906.05	\$1.50	\$12,454.50
81	2,527	LF	666-6003	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	\$ 0.50	1,263.50	\$1.00	2,527.00	\$0.50	\$1,263.50	\$0.20	\$505.40
82	1,613	LF	666-6036	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	\$ 1.00	1,613.00	\$1.00	1,613.00	\$0.90	\$1,451.70	\$0.40	\$645.20
83	1,045	LF	666-6042	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$ 1.75	1,828.75	\$2.00	2,090.00	\$1.75	\$1,828.75	\$0.70	\$731.50
84	199	LF	666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$ 3.50	696.50	\$4.00	796.00	\$3.25	\$646.75	\$1.50	\$298.50
85	207	EA	672-6007	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	\$ 4.10	848.70	\$4.00	828.00	\$3.75	\$776.25	\$4.00	\$828.00
86	229	LF	677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	\$ 4.10	938.90	\$4.00	916.00	\$3.75	\$858.75	\$1.00	\$229.00
87	5	EA	677-6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	\$ 114.00	570.00	\$135.00	675.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
88	5	EA	677-6009	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	\$ 114.00	570.00	\$135.00	675.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$260.00	\$1,300.00
89	1	EA	677-6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	\$ 114.00	114.00	\$135.00	135.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
90	2,527	LF	678-6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	\$ 0.20	505.40	\$1.00	2,527.00	\$0.20	\$505.40	\$0.10	\$252.70
91	1,613	LF	678-6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	\$ 0.35	564.55	\$1.00	1,613.00	\$0.35	\$564.55	\$0.20	\$322.60
92	1,045	LF	678-6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$ 0.51	532.95	\$1.00	1,045.00	\$0.50	\$522.50	\$0.50	\$522.50
93	199	LF	678-6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$ 1.05	208.95	\$1.00	199.00	\$1.00	\$199.00	\$1.00	\$199.00
94	286	EA	1002-2001	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS TYP 1 (24" X 24")	\$ 142.00	40,612.00	\$170.00	48,620.00	\$205.00	\$58,630.00	\$140.00	\$40,040.00
95	6	EA	1002-2002	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS TYP 2 (36" X 36")	\$ 194.00	1,164.00	\$230.00	1,380.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$155.00	\$930.00
96	45	EA	1002-2003	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS (24" X 24" RR)	\$ 227.00	10,215.00	\$275.00	12,375.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
97	804	CY	1005-6001	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYP 1)	\$ 68.00	54,672.00	\$80.00	64,320.00	\$60.00	\$48,240.00	\$70.00	\$56,280.00
98	14	CY	1005-6002	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYP 2)	\$ 107.00	1,498.00	\$125.00	1,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
99	24	CY	1005-6003	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYP 3)	\$ 169.00	4,056.00	\$200.00	4,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00
100	12	CY	1005-6004	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYP 4)	\$ 225.00	2,700.00	\$270.00	3,240.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
101	1	LS	-VDS-09	RETENTION POND, FINE GRADING, MAINTENANCE ROAD, ACCESS ROAD, DEPTH GAUGE 3" COMPACTED	\$ 21,954.03	21,954.03	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
102	1	EA	-VDS-10	18 FT. DOUBLE SWING GATE (CHAIN LINK)	\$ 1,195.00	1,195.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID ITEMS

Totals \$:

\$3,382,529.00

Totals \$:

\$3,851,120.00

Totals \$:

\$5,043,353.90

Totals \$:

\$3,797,189.60

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	BAIN CONSTRUCTION		CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.		DAN WILLIAMS		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE I BID ITEMS

1.	1	L.S.		Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item No. 2 through 20.	\$ 25,035.00	\$25,035.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2.	3,800	L.F.		Furnish and Install 24-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, Installed with fittings in trench. Complete in Place.	\$ 96.00	\$364,800.00	\$95.00	\$361,000.00	\$100.00	\$380,000.00	\$96.00	\$364,800.00
3.	540	L.F.		Furnish and Install 16-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, installed with fittings, valves and accessories in trench. Complete in Place.	\$ 75.00	\$40,500.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00	\$320.00	\$172,800.00
4.	400	L.F.		Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, installed with fittings, valves and accessories in trench. Complete in Place.	\$ 47.00	\$18,800.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$104.00	\$41,600.00
5.	80	L.F.		Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, installed with fittings, valves and accessories in trench. Complete in Place.	\$ 135.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$111.00	\$8,880.00
6.	300	L.F.		Furnish and Install 32-Inch Diameter HDPE Casing Installed by Open-Cut Methods, including all appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 350.00	\$105,000.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$500.00	\$150,000.00	\$145.00	\$43,500.00
7.	1	EA.		Furnish and Install 24-Inch Blow-off Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8.	1	EA.		Furnish and Install 16-Inch Blow-off Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
9.	4	EA.		Furnish and Install Buried 24-inch Butterfly Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 12,700.00	\$50,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$71,200.00
10.	2	EA.		Furnish and Install Buried 16-inch Butterfly Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 13,355.00	\$26,710.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$23,200.00
11.	2	EA.		Furnish and Install Buried 12-inch Gate Valves with all related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 2,870.00	\$5,740.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00
11A.	1	EA		Furnish and Install Buried 12-inch Gate Valve and Tapping Sleeve Assembly, with all related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 7,770.00	\$7,770.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
11B.	1	EA		Furnish and Install Buried 8-inch Gate Valve with all related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 1,505.00	\$1,505.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
12.	1	EA		Furnish and Install 6-inch Combination Air Release/Vacuum Valve with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 11,120.00	\$11,120.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00

13.	1	EA		Furnish and Install 4-inch Combination Air Release/Vacuum Valve with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 10,910.00	\$10,910.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14.	1	EA.		Furnish and Install 3-inch Combination Air Release/Vacuum Valve with Manhole and related appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 9,845.00	\$9,845.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
15.	1	L.S.		Furnish and Install Corrosion Protection System for 4,340 L.F. of 24-inch approved pipe. Complete in Place.	\$ 21,350.00	\$21,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
16.	3,000	LB.		Additional Fittings. Complete in Place.	\$ 1.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.25	\$12,750.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00
17.	4,760	L.F.		Trench Safety System for Pipelines: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheet piling and Bracing Methods. Complete in Place.	\$ 1.00	\$4,760.00	\$2.00	\$9,520.00	\$6.00	\$28,560.00	\$3.00	\$14,280.00
18.	1	L.S.		Provide and Maintain Approved Traffic Control. Complete in Place.	\$ 8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19.	1	L.S.		Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan. Complete in Place.	\$ 615.00	\$615.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
20.	1	L.S.		Video Tape Pipeline Route, Before and After Construction.	\$ 990.00	\$990.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00

TOTAL SUM OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS					Totals \$:	\$741,425.00	Totals \$:	\$720,520.00	Totals \$:	\$910,010.00	\$971,060.00
Total Shown on bid						688,925.00					
SUB TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$4,123,954.00		\$4,571,640.00		\$5,953,363.90	\$4,768,249.60

Difference Error Line Item 6

\$52,500.00

Dif from Bid \$ 4.86

Diff from bid \$557.14

Key	Est. Quantity	Unit	Item Code	Brief Description of Item	BAIN CONSTRUCTION		CMD ENDEAVORS, INC.		DAN WILLIAMS		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	
					Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount	Unit Bid	Total Amount

UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE: ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE I BID ITEMS

1.	1	L.S.		Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item No. 2 through 27.	\$ 22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2.	540	L.F.		Furnish and Install 15-Inch Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer PVC Pipe, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 76.50	\$41,310.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$95.00	\$51,300.00	\$53.00	\$28,620.00
3.	1,200	L.F.		Furnish and Install 12-Inch (PVC SDR-35) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer PVC Pipe, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 36.60	\$43,920.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
4.	1,500	L.F.		Furnish and Install 12-Inch (PVC C900, DR14) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer PVC Pipe, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 77.61	\$116,415.00	\$65.00	\$97,500.00	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$62.00	\$93,000.00
5.	1,100	L.F.		Furnish and Install 8-Inch (PVC SDR-35) Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer PVC Pipe, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 32.50	\$35,750.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
6.	310	L.F.		Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Approved Sanitary Sewer PVC (C-900, DR18) Pipe, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 48.00	\$14,880.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00
7.	20	L.F.		Furnish and Install 24-Inch Diameter Steel Casing Installed by Open-Cut Methods, including all appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 165.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
8.	20	L.F.		Furnish and Install 16-Inch Diameter Steel Casing Installed by Open-Cut Methods, including all appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 133.00	\$2,660.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00
9.	10	EA.		Furnish and Install 48-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Type A1). Complete in Place.	\$ 4,041.00	\$40,410.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00
10.	35	V.F.		Additional Depth of 48-Inch (Type A1 Manholes). Complete in Place.	\$ 155.00	\$5,425.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00
11.	1	EA.		Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Type A1). Complete in Place.	\$ 8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
12.	3	EA.		Furnish and Install 72-Inch Diameter Standard Pre-Cast Drop Connection Concrete Manhole (Type A1). Complete in Place.	\$ 9,080.00	\$27,240.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$32,400.00
13.	80	V.F.		Additional Depth of 72-Inch (Type A1 Manholes). Complete in Place.	\$ 315.00	\$25,200.00	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$280.00	\$22,400.00
14.	4	EA.		Installation of 6-inch Commercial Services, Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
15.	610	S.Y.		Pavement Removal and Replacement, Including 2-SAC, as Specified. Complete in Place.	\$ 46.00	\$28,060.00	\$50.00	\$30,500.00	\$22.00	\$13,420.00	\$80.00	\$48,800.00

16.	4,640	L.F.	Trench Safety System for Pipelines: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods. Complete in Place.	\$ 1.30	\$6,032.00	\$2.00	\$9,280.00	\$6.50	\$30,160.00	\$3.00	\$13,920.00
17.	1	L.S.	Provide and Maintain Approved Traffic Control. Complete in Place.	\$ 9,675.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18.	1	L.S.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan. Complete in Place.	\$ 1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
19.	50	L.F.	Removal and Replacement of 4-ft Rockwall at Melendez Auto Sales, Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 68.00	\$3,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
20.	100	L.F.	Removal and Replacement of Standard 6" Concrete Curb and Gutter at Melendez Auto Sales, Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 17.50	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
21.	1	L.S.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Irrigation System at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 2,843.00	\$2,843.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22.	8	C.Y.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 141.00	\$1,128.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
23.	160	S.Y.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 3.50	\$560.00	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
24.	5	EA.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 387.00	\$1,935.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00
25.	5	EA.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 45.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
26.	1	L.S.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 9,993.00	\$9,993.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27.	1	L.S.	Landscaping Improvements - Removal and Replacement of, Landscaping Rock (3" thick) at Melendez Auto Sales Including All Material & Labor and all Related Appurtenances. Complete in Place.	\$ 985.00	\$985.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

TOTAL SUM OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS	Totals \$:	\$458,236.00	Totals \$:	\$467,735.00	Totals \$:	\$682,715.00	Totals \$:	\$528,965.00
---	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------	------------	--------------

TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$	4,582,190.00	\$5,039,375.00	\$6,636,078.90	\$5,297,214.60
------------------	----	--------------	----------------	----------------	----------------